
5.0

1.7

ljSa

Sa

1.4

6.0

4.3

saSi

Hk

Mr

8.9

7.0

10.0

3.0

L

L

L
L

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

5siLj
W

6siLj179

7siLj179

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

SvSvr

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04
L

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

111ljSaWF SkSt

34ljSa190

56ljSa193

259ljSa180

37ljSa171

11Sa

151Sa

40Sa

97Sa

194Sa

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

L

18

pl=384.02 et=-15.24

L

19

pl=383.59 et=-18.95

1. Täyttö (Sa/Si)
2. Täyttö (Mr)
3. Kuivakuori

4. ljSa

5. Sa

6. saSi
7. Hk

8. Mr

2D Bishop's Simplified
Min.FOS = 1,00

FOS = 1,50
FOS = 1,49
FOS = 1,50

FOS = 1,32
FOS = 1,24

FOS = 1,05
FOS = 1,00

FOS = 1,24
FOS = 1,28

FOS = 1,31

11,50 kPa 11,50 kPa

507135/Sipoon Sport & Eko park
Sipoo
PL 380
R.Sillanpää/Destia Oy

GeoCalc 5.0  (12.11.2021 11:10)

1,7 m pengerkokeus

Murtorajatila

Id

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Soil layer

Täyttö (Sa/Si)
Täyttö (Mr)
Kuivakuori
ljSa
Sa
saSi
Hk
Mr

γ [kN/m³]

20,00
19,00
17,00
13,00
15,00
16,00
17,00
17,00

γsat [kN/m³]

21,00

c [kPa]

5,00
0,71

21,42
4,00
8,80

Φ'[°]

28,35

21,32
26,56
28,35

Δc [kPa/m]

0,87
0,44

ΔΦ'[°/m] Material Type

Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth

ru ruq ru' Anisotropy Type

Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic

SuA/Su0 SuD/Su0 SuP/Su0

Pore Pressure Settings: GW on, PW off, PPC off, ru off, ruq off, ru' off



5.0

1.7

ljSa

Sa

1.4

6.0

4.3

saSi

Hk

Mr

8.9

7.0

10.0

3.0

L

L

L
L

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

5siLjW

6siLj179

7siLj179

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

SvSvr

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04
L

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

111ljSaWF SkSt

34ljSa190

56ljSa193

259ljSa180

37ljSa171

11Sa

151Sa

40Sa

97Sa

194Sa

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

L

18

pl=384.02 et=-15.24

L

19

pl=383.59 et=-18.95

1. Täyttö (Sa/Si)
2. Täyttö (Mr)
3. Kuivakuori

4. ljSa
5. Sa (lujittunut)

6. ljSa
7. ljSa

8. Sa

9. saSi
10. Hk

11. Mr

2D Bishop's Simplified
Min.FOS = 1,07

FOS = 1,20
FOS = 1,21

FOS = 1,21
FOS = 1,22

FOS = 1,07
FOS = 1,16

FOS = 1,27
FOS = 1,30

FOS = 1,32
FOS = 1,35

11,50 kPa 11,50 kPa

507135/Sipoon Sport & Eko park
Sipoo
PL 380
R.Sillanpää/Destia Oy

GeoCalc 5.0  (30.11.2021 14:23)

2. korotus

2,7 m pengerkokeus

Murtorajatila

Id

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Soil layer

Täyttö (Sa/Si)
Täyttö (Mr)
Kuivakuori
ljSa
Sa (lujittunut)
ljSa
ljSa
Sa
saSi
Hk
Mr

γ [kN/m³]

20,00
19,00
17,00
13,00
15,00
13,00
13,00
15,00
16,00
17,00
17,00

γsat [kN/m³]

21,00

c [kPa]

5,00
0,71

21,42
4,00
8,02
4,00
4,00
8,80

Φ'[°]

28,35

21,32
26,56
28,35

Δc [kPa/m]

0,87
0,89
0,87
0,87
0,44

ΔΦ'[°/m] Material Type

Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth

ru ruq ru' Anisotropy Type

Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic

SuA/Su0 SuD/Su0 SuP/Su0

Pore Pressure Settings: GW on, PW off, PPC off, ru off, ruq off, ru' off

5.0

1.7

ljSa

Sa

1.4

6.0

4.3

saSi

Hk

Mr

8.9

7.0

10.0

3.0

L

L

L
L

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

5siLjW

6siLj179

7siLj179

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

SvSvr

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04
L

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

111ljSaWF SkSt

34ljSa190

56ljSa193

259ljSa180

37ljSa171

11Sa

151Sa

40Sa

97Sa

194Sa

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

L

18

pl=384.02 et=-15.24

L

19

pl=383.59 et=-18.95

1. Täyttö (Sa/Si)
2. Täyttö (Mr)
3. Kuivakuori

4. ljSa
5. Sa (lujittunut)

6. ljSa
7. ljSa

8. Sa

9. saSi
10. Hk

11. Mr

2D Bishop's Simplified
Min.FOS = 1,07

FOS = 1,20
FOS = 1,21

FOS = 1,21
FOS = 1,22

FOS = 1,07
FOS = 1,16

FOS = 1,27
FOS = 1,30

FOS = 1,32
FOS = 1,35

11,50 kPa 11,50 kPa

507135/Sipoon Sport & Eko park
Sipoo
PL 380
R.Sillanpää/Destia Oy

GeoCalc 5.0  (30.11.2021 14:23)

2. korotus

2,7 m pengerkokeus

Murtorajatila

Id

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Soil layer

Täyttö (Sa/Si)
Täyttö (Mr)
Kuivakuori
ljSa
Sa (lujittunut)
ljSa
ljSa
Sa
saSi
Hk
Mr

γ [kN/m³]

20,00
19,00
17,00
13,00
15,00
13,00
13,00
15,00
16,00
17,00
17,00

γsat [kN/m³]

21,00

c [kPa]

5,00
0,71

21,42
4,00
8,02
4,00
4,00
8,80

Φ'[°]

28,35

21,32
26,56
28,35

Δc [kPa/m]

0,87
0,89
0,87
0,87
0,44

ΔΦ'[°/m] Material Type

Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth

ru ruq ru' Anisotropy Type

Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic

SuA/Su0 SuD/Su0 SuP/Su0

Pore Pressure Settings: GW on, PW off, PPC off, ru off, ruq off, ru' off



5.0

1.7

ljSa

Sa

1.4

6.0

4.3

saSi

Hk

Mr

8.9

7.0

10.0

3.0

L

L

L
L

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

5siLjW

6siLj179

7siLj179

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

SvSvr

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04
L

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

111ljSaWF SkSt

34ljSa190

56ljSa193

259ljSa180

37ljSa171

11Sa

151Sa

40Sa

97Sa

194Sa

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

L

18

pl=384.02 et=-15.24

L

19

pl=383.59 et=-18.95

1. Täyttö (Sa/Si)
2. Täyttö (Mr)
3. Kuivakuori

4. ljSa (lujittunut)
5. Sa (lujittunut)

6. ljSa
7. ljSa

8. Sa

9. saSi
10. Hk

11. Mr

2D Bishop's Simplified
Min.FOS = 1,04

FOS = 1,10
FOS = 1,10

FOS = 1,11
FOS = 1,11

FOS = 1,04
FOS = 1,05

FOS = 1,16
FOS = 1,19

FOS = 1,19
FOS = 1,24

11,50 kPa 11,50 kPa

507135/Sipoon Sport & Eko park
Sipoo
PL 380
R.Sillanpää/Destia Oy

GeoCalc 5.0  (30.11.2021 14:30)

3. korotus

2,7 m pengerkokeus

Murtorajatila

Id

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Soil layer

Täyttö (Sa/Si)
Täyttö (Mr)
Kuivakuori
ljSa (lujittunut)
Sa (lujittunut)
ljSa
ljSa
Sa
saSi
Hk
Mr

γ [kN/m³]

20,00
19,00
17,00
13,00
15,00
13,00
13,00
15,00
16,00
17,00
17,00

γsat [kN/m³]

21,00

c [kPa]

5,00
0,71

21,42
6,13
9,35
4,00
4,00
8,80

Φ'[°]

28,35

21,32
26,56
28,35

Δc [kPa/m]

0,51
0,89
0,87
0,87
0,44

ΔΦ'[°/m] Material Type

Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth

ru ruq ru' Anisotropy Type

Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic

SuA/Su0 SuD/Su0 SuP/Su0

Pore Pressure Settings: GW on, PW off, PPC off, ru off, ruq off, ru' off



ljSa

Sa

1.4

6.0

4.3

saSi

Hk

Mr

8.9

7.0

10.0

3.0

L

L

L
L

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

5siLjW

6siLj179

7siLj179

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

SvSvr

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04
L

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

111ljSaWF SkSt

34ljSa190

56ljSa193

259ljSa180

37ljSa171

11Sa

151Sa

40Sa

97Sa

194Sa

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

L

18

pl=384.02 et=-15.24

L

19

pl=383.59 et=-18.95

1. Täyttö (Sa/Si)
2. Täyttö (Mr)
3. Kuivakuori

4. ljSa (lujittunut)
5. Sa (lujittunut)

6. ljSa
7. ljSa

8. Sa

9. saSi
10. Hk

11. Mr

2D Bishop's Simplified
Min.FOS = 1,19

FOS = 1,22
FOS = 1,21
FOS = 1,20
FOS = 1,19
FOS = 1,19
FOS = 1,19
FOS = 1,20
FOS = 1,21
FOS = 1,23
FOS = 1,26

23,00 kPa 23,00 kPa

507135/Sipoon Sport & Eko park
Sipoo
PL 380
R.Sillanpää/Destia Oy

GeoCalc 5.0  (30.11.2021 14:39)

Viivytysaltaan stabiliteetti

2,7 m pengerkokeus

Murtorajatila

Id

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Soil layer

Täyttö (Sa/Si)
Täyttö (Mr)
Kuivakuori
ljSa (lujittunut)
Sa (lujittunut)
ljSa
ljSa
Sa
saSi
Hk
Mr

γ [kN/m³]

20,00
19,00
17,00
13,00
15,00
13,00
13,00
15,00
16,00
17,00
17,00

γsat [kN/m³]

21,00

c [kPa]

5,00
0,71

21,42
6,13
9,35
4,00
4,00
8,80

Φ'[°]

28,35

21,32
26,56
28,35

Δc [kPa/m]

0,51
0,89
0,87
0,87
0,44

ΔΦ'[°/m] Material Type

Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth

ru ruq ru' Anisotropy Type

Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic

SuA/Su0 SuD/Su0 SuP/Su0

Pore Pressure Settings: GW on, PW off, PPC off, ru off, ruq off, ru' off
End effect in use: K0:0,4 Fos:1,5 Length:10



5.0

1.7

ljSa

Sa

1.4

6.0

4.3

saSi

Hk

Mr

8.9

7.0

10.0

3.0

L

L

L
L

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

5siLjW

6siLj179

7siLj179

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

SvSvr

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04
L

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

111ljSaWF SkSt

34ljSa190

56ljSa193

259ljSa180

37ljSa171

11Sa

151Sa

40Sa

97Sa

194Sa

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

L

18

pl=384.02 et=-15.24

L

19

pl=383.59 et=-18.95

1. Täyttö (Sa/Si)
2. Täyttö (Mr)
3. Kuivakuori

4. ljSa (lujittunut)
5. Sa (lujittunut)

6. ljSa
7. ljSa

8. Sa

9. saSi
10. Hk

11. Mr

2D Bishop's Simplified
Min.FOS = 1,01

FOS = 1,07
FOS = 1,07

FOS = 1,07
FOS = 1,07

FOS = 1,01
FOS = 1,02

FOS = 1,10
FOS = 1,09
FOS = 1,13

FOS = 1,15

6,00 kPa 6,00 kPa

507135/Sipoon Sport & Eko park
Sipoo
PL 380
R.Sillanpää/Destia Oy

GeoCalc 5.0  (07.12.2021 13:21)

4 v lujittuminen

2,7 m pengerkokeus

Murtorajatila

Id

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Soil layer

Täyttö (Sa/Si)
Täyttö (Mr)
Kuivakuori
ljSa (lujittunut)
Sa (lujittunut)
ljSa
ljSa
Sa
saSi
Hk
Mr

γ [kN/m³]

20,00
19,00
17,00
13,00
15,00
13,00
13,00
15,00
16,00
17,00
17,00

γsat [kN/m³]

21,00

c [kPa]

5,00
0,71

21,42
7,58

10,80
4,00
4,00
8,80

Φ'[°]

28,35

21,32
26,56
28,35

Δc [kPa/m]

0,51
0,89
0,87
0,87
0,44

ΔΦ'[°/m] Material Type

Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth

ru ruq ru' Anisotropy Type

Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic

SuA/Su0 SuD/Su0 SuP/Su0

Pore Pressure Settings: GW on, PW off, PPC off, ru off, ruq off, ru' off

5.0

1.7

ljSa

Sa

1.4

6.0

4.3

saSi

Hk

Mr

8.9

7.0

10.0

3.0

L

L

L
L

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

5siLjW

6siLj179

7siLj179

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

SvSvr

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04
L

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

111ljSaWF SkSt

34ljSa190

56ljSa193

259ljSa180

37ljSa171

11Sa

151Sa

40Sa

97Sa

194Sa

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

L

18

pl=384.02 et=-15.24

L

19

pl=383.59 et=-18.95

1. Täyttö (Sa/Si)
2. Täyttö (Mr)
3. Kuivakuori

4. ljSa (lujittunut)
5. Sa (lujittunut)

6. ljSa
7. ljSa

8. Sa

9. saSi
10. Hk

11. Mr

2D Bishop's Simplified
Min.FOS = 1,01

FOS = 1,07
FOS = 1,07

FOS = 1,07
FOS = 1,07

FOS = 1,01
FOS = 1,02

FOS = 1,10
FOS = 1,09
FOS = 1,13

FOS = 1,15

6,00 kPa 6,00 kPa

507135/Sipoon Sport & Eko park
Sipoo
PL 380
R.Sillanpää/Destia Oy

GeoCalc 5.0  (07.12.2021 13:21)

4 v lujittuminen

2,7 m pengerkokeus

Murtorajatila

Id

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Soil layer

Täyttö (Sa/Si)
Täyttö (Mr)
Kuivakuori
ljSa (lujittunut)
Sa (lujittunut)
ljSa
ljSa
Sa
saSi
Hk
Mr

γ [kN/m³]

20,00
19,00
17,00
13,00
15,00
13,00
13,00
15,00
16,00
17,00
17,00

γsat [kN/m³]

21,00

c [kPa]

5,00
0,71

21,42
7,58

10,80
4,00
4,00
8,80

Φ'[°]

28,35

21,32
26,56
28,35

Δc [kPa/m]

0,51
0,89
0,87
0,87
0,44

ΔΦ'[°/m] Material Type

Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth

ru ruq ru' Anisotropy Type

Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic

SuA/Su0 SuD/Su0 SuP/Su0

Pore Pressure Settings: GW on, PW off, PPC off, ru off, ruq off, ru' off

5.0

1.7

ljSa

Sa

1.4

6.0

4.3

saSi

Hk

Mr

8.9

7.0

10.0

3.0

L

L

L
L

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

5siLjW

6siLj179

7siLj179

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

SvSvr

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04
L

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

111ljSaWF SkSt

34ljSa190

56ljSa193

259ljSa180

37ljSa171

11Sa

151Sa

40Sa

97Sa

194Sa

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

L

18

pl=384.02 et=-15.24

L

19

pl=383.59 et=-18.95

1. Täyttö (Sa/Si)
2. Täyttö (Mr)
3. Kuivakuori

4. ljSa (lujittunut)
5. Sa (lujittunut)

6. ljSa
7. ljSa

8. Sa

9. saSi
10. Hk

11. Mr

2D Bishop's Simplified
Min.FOS = 1,01

FOS = 1,07
FOS = 1,07

FOS = 1,07
FOS = 1,07

FOS = 1,01
FOS = 1,02

FOS = 1,10
FOS = 1,09
FOS = 1,13

FOS = 1,15

6,00 kPa 6,00 kPa

507135/Sipoon Sport & Eko park
Sipoo
PL 380
R.Sillanpää/Destia Oy

GeoCalc 5.0  (07.12.2021 13:21)

4 v lujittuminen

2,7 m pengerkokeus

Murtorajatila

Id

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Soil layer

Täyttö (Sa/Si)
Täyttö (Mr)
Kuivakuori
ljSa (lujittunut)
Sa (lujittunut)
ljSa
ljSa
Sa
saSi
Hk
Mr

γ [kN/m³]

20,00
19,00
17,00
13,00
15,00
13,00
13,00
15,00
16,00
17,00
17,00

γsat [kN/m³]

21,00

c [kPa]

5,00
0,71

21,42
7,58

10,80
4,00
4,00
8,80

Φ'[°]

28,35

21,32
26,56
28,35

Δc [kPa/m]

0,51
0,89
0,87
0,87
0,44

ΔΦ'[°/m] Material Type

Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth

ru ruq ru' Anisotropy Type

Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic

SuA/Su0 SuD/Su0 SuP/Su0

Pore Pressure Settings: GW on, PW off, PPC off, ru off, ruq off, ru' off

5.0

1.7

ljSa

Sa

1.4

6.0

4.3

saSi

Hk

Mr

8.9

7.0

10.0

3.0

L

L

L
L

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

5siLjW

6siLj179

7siLj179

5

pl=371.80 et=33.01

SvSvr

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04
L

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

111ljSaWF SkSt

34ljSa190

56ljSa193

259ljSa180

37ljSa171

11Sa

151Sa

40Sa

97Sa

194Sa

15

pl=383.31 et=0.04

L

18

pl=384.02 et=-15.24

L

19

pl=383.59 et=-18.95

1. Täyttö (Sa/Si)
2. Täyttö (Mr)
3. Kuivakuori

4. ljSa (lujittunut)
5. Sa (lujittunut)

6. ljSa
7. ljSa

8. Sa

9. saSi
10. Hk

11. Mr

2D Bishop's Simplified
Min.FOS = 1,01

FOS = 1,07
FOS = 1,07

FOS = 1,07
FOS = 1,07

FOS = 1,01
FOS = 1,02

FOS = 1,10
FOS = 1,09
FOS = 1,13

FOS = 1,15

6,00 kPa 6,00 kPa

507135/Sipoon Sport & Eko park
Sipoo
PL 380
R.Sillanpää/Destia Oy

GeoCalc 5.0  (07.12.2021 13:21)

4 v lujittuminen

2,7 m pengerkokeus

Murtorajatila

Id

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Soil layer

Täyttö (Sa/Si)
Täyttö (Mr)
Kuivakuori
ljSa (lujittunut)
Sa (lujittunut)
ljSa
ljSa
Sa
saSi
Hk
Mr

γ [kN/m³]

20,00
19,00
17,00
13,00
15,00
13,00
13,00
15,00
16,00
17,00
17,00

γsat [kN/m³]

21,00

c [kPa]

5,00
0,71

21,42
7,58

10,80
4,00
4,00
8,80

Φ'[°]

28,35

21,32
26,56
28,35

Δc [kPa/m]

0,51
0,89
0,87
0,87
0,44

ΔΦ'[°/m] Material Type

Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Dependend on layer depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth
Independent on depth

ru ruq ru' Anisotropy Type

Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic
Isotropic

SuA/Su0 SuD/Su0 SuP/Su0

Pore Pressure Settings: GW on, PW off, PPC off, ru off, ruq off, ru' off


